Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
TS20
Electronic Temperature Switch
• switching range from -50...+200 °C
• switching output: relay with changeover contact
• red LED for switching indication
• accuracy class A
• simple mounting

Electr. connection: round plug M12x1, 8-wire
Pin assignment:
Order Code:
Order number:                         TS20.
Electronic temperature switch
6S. A. 1. W. W. 0
Protective tube:
6S = Ø 6 mm
6H = Ø 6 mm, with neck tube 100 mm
Installation length:
A = 50 mm
B = 100 mm
C = 200 mm
D = 250 mm
E = 400 mm
F = 600 mm
G = 1000 mm
Process connection:
1 = G 1/4 male thread
2 = G 3/8 male thread
3 = G 1/2 male thread
4 = G 3/4 male thread
5 = G 1 male thread
6 = 1/4“ NPT
7 = 3/8“ NPT
8 = 1/2“ NPT
Switching output:
W = 1 changeover contact
Configuration:
0 = factory setting (see below)
K = customer specific (please specify)
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
Accessories:
PVC-cable SM12 with M12 plug, 8-wire
HART®-Tool: modem with HART®-cable, USB-cable, software
Factory setting:
Switching point: 100 °C
Hysteresis: 0,1 °C
Switching delay: 0 s
Dimensions:
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Te